

## WEST ASSAM MILK PRODUCERS' COOPERATIVE UNION LTD. JURIPAR, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037 ASSAM

Date-02-02-2024

West Assam Milk Producers' Co-operative Union Ltd, Purabi Dairy, Panjabari, Guwahati-781037 invites online applications for the recruitment of the following position on contract basis for an initial period of 2 years. The necessary required qualification and experience for the position in-short are given below. However, detailed required qualification & experience shall be as per the respective Terms of Reference (TOR) provided in the website of WAMUL viz. <a href="http://www.purabi.coop/hiring-page.php">http://www.purabi.coop/hiring-page.php</a>

S1.No.	Position	Job Specifications
1.	Assistant-II Admin (Transport Management)	Qualification: Graduate from a recognized institute/University  Experience: Minimum of 3 years in Transport/ Fleet Management and handling a team size of minimum 30 people.
		<b>Age Limit:</b> Age of the candidate should not be more than 30 years as on 1st January, 2024. However, relaxation may be given in case of extraordinary/outstanding candidates.
		Job Location: Guwahati.
		<b>Remuneration:</b> CTC Rs.4.17 lakhs per annum. (Negotiable and commensurate with qualification & experience).

Potential candidates having the requisite qualification & experience may visit <a href="http://recruitment.purabi.coop/">http://recruitment.purabi.coop/</a> and apply online in the format provided. No other mode for submission of applications is allowed. Online applications will be received with effect from 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2024 (Saturday). The last date for receipt of online applications will be 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 (Friday).

Candidates not meeting the requisite qualification and experience and having applied earlier for the same post within the last six months and employees leaving the services of West Assam Milk Producers' Cooperative Union Ltd. within the last one year need not apply. Candidates who are already in service at West Assam Milk Producers' Cooperative Union Ltd., may apply through proper channel. Only the shortlisted candidates will be called for an Interview/Written Test. Any further modifications/ updates in the recruitment process shall be posted in the career page of WAMUL.

 ${\bf Can vassing \ of \ any \ form \ will \ culminate \ into \ direct \ disqualification \ and \ rejection.}$ 

## Head-HR

West Assam Milk Producers' Co-operative Union Ltd (WAMUL), R.K Jyoti Prasad Agarwala Road, Juripar, Panjabari, Near Sikkim House, Guwahati-781037(Assam, India)